ESTC NEWSLETTER

Hong Kong Toys and Children's Products Safety Ordinance (Amendment of Schedule 2) Notice 2023 Gazetted

On 17 February 2023, the Hong Kong Government published in the Gazette the Toys and Children's Products Safety Ordinance (Amendment of Schedule 2) Notice 2023. The Notice seeks to update the safety standards for four classes of children's products listed in Schedule 2 (Schedule 2 products) under the Toys and Children's Products Safety Ordinance (Cap. 424).

The four classes of Schedule 2 products are "bunk beds for domestic use", "child safety barriers for domestic use", "children's high chairs and multi-purpose high chairs for domestic use" and "wheeled child conveyances".

Significance:

The Ordinance stipulates that a person must not manufacture, import or supply a Schedule 2 product unless it complies with all the applicable requirements contained in at least one set of the safety standards specified in Schedule 2. These standards are international standards or standards adopted by major economies.

Changes:

#	Product	New Standard	Current Standard
1	Bunk beds for domestic use	ASTM F1427-21e1	ASTM F1427-21
2	Child safety barriers for domestic use	ASTM F1004-21	ASTM F1004-19
3	Children's highchairs and multi-purpose highchairs for	ASTM F404-21	ASTM F404-20
	domestic use		
4	Wheeled child conveyances	ASTM F833-21	ASTM F833-19

Effective Date:

The Notice will take effect on 1 August 2023.

Reference:

https://www.info.gov.hk/gia/general/202302/17/P2023021700189.htm

STC (Hong Kong Standards and Testing Centre) is a not-for-profit, independent testing, inspection and certification organization. With a global network of ISO/IEC 17025 accredited testing laboratories and 60 years of experience in consumer product testing, our service can meet your conformity assessment needs with high efficiency and reliability.

FOR MORE DETAILS, PLEASE CONTACT US:

Hong Kong:		hktcd@stc.group	
Changzhou:		czstc@stc.group	
U.S.A.: <u>usenquiry@stc.group</u>			

Dongguan: dgtcd@stc.group Vietnam: vnstc@stc.group Germany: grstc@stc.group

Shanghai: shtcd@stc.group Japan: jpo@stc.group



The information contained in this newsletter is obtained from sources believed to be accurate to the best knowledge of STC and its subsidiaries. It is distributed without warranty, representation, inducement or license of any kinds and STC and its subsidiaries do not assume any legal responsibility for use or reliance upon the information

